ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

Case No - OA 586 OF 2018 [MA-82 of 2019]

Sushil Kumar Biswas & Ors. \underline{v}_s The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	For the Applicants : Mr. T.D. Roy, Learned Advocate.	
	For the Respondent : Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Departmental Representative.	
	For the AG (A&E), WB : Mr. B. Mitra, Departmental Representative.	
	Mr. Roy, Learned Counsel for the applicants, submits	
	that the applicants are willing to withdraw the present	
	original application and miscellaneous application on the	
	ground that each of the applicants will submit separate	
	individual original application in due course of time.	
	Mr. Bhattacharjee, Departmental Representative of	
	the state respondents, submits that the issue of limitation	
	should remain open in case each of the applicants approach	
	this Tribunal afresh by filing separate original application.	
	Having heard both sides and on consideration of the materials on record, the applicants are permitted to withdraw the original application and miscellaneous application with liberty to file original application separately in individual capacity, subject to law of limitation. With the above observation, both original application and miscellaneous application stand disposed of.	
Sanjib	(S.K. DAS) (R. K. BAG) MEMBER (J)	

ORDER SHEET

	Mr.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Case No. OA xx OF 20xx	